GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4463
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ AUGUST, 2016
RESERVATION FOR ANGL O-INDIANS
4463. SHRI GEORGE BAKER:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to form a new scheme regarding reservation of two seats for the Angloindiansin all the medical Colleges/ Universities specially in NEET;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether his Ministry has taken up the matter with Ministry of Human Resource Development to reserve two seats for the Anglo-Indians, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which this scheme is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@: No.
(b): Doesnot arise.
(c):  No.
(d): Doesnot arise.

